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KENDRIYA HINDI SANSTHAN
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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the efforts made by the Kendriya Hindi Sansthan, Agra for the development of Hindi during the last three years;

(b) the amount allocated and spent thereon for the purpose during the above period, year-wise;

(c) the extent of funds surrendered together with the reasons therefor; and

(d) the details of books/dictionaries etc. published during the above period for propagation of Hindi?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT.SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI )

(a): Central Institute of Hindi, i.e. Kendriya Hindi Sansthan, Agra is an autonomous organization under the Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India. During the last three year Kendriya Hindi Sansthan, Agra and its Regional Centres situated at Delhi, Hyderabad, Guwahati, Shillong, Myosre, Dimapur, Bhubaneshwar and Ahmadabad, conducted various Hindi Certificate, Diploma and other Hindi Teaching courses under which 2791 students in 2011-12, 2505 students in 2012-13 and 3246 students in 2013-14 had taken admission for learning Hindi in the non Hindi speaking States in India as well as foreign countries. Apart from this 43 Seminars and 50 workshops, were organized by institute. Further, 12 projects and 120 Lectures on various subjects were also conducted by the Institute during the last three years.

(b): The detail of budget allocated and spent during the last three year is as under:-

Sl. No. Name of the Year Allocated Spent
 scheme    (in lakhs) (in lakhs)
1 Plan  2011-12 638.00 673.17

2   2012-13 982.63 769.31

3   2013-14 799.68 393.66

(c): The opening balance for the year 2011-12 was Rs. 35.17 lakhs which was from the previous year. The closing balance of the year
2013-14 was 406.02 (in lacs) which was carried forward to the year 2014-15 with the permission of the Ministry.

(d): A total number of Books/Dictionaries/Magazines published during the years 2011-12, 2012-13 and 2013-14 were 3,7 and 13 respectively.
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